AGENDA
CITY OF ROCHELLE

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
Monday, January 24, 2022 at 6:30 PM
City of Rochelle Council Chambers—420 North 6th Street, Rochelle, IL 61068

VI.

VII.

CALL TO ORDER:

1. Pledge to the Flag

2. Prayer

ROLL CALL:

PROCLAMATIONS, COMMENDATIONS, ETC:
1. Proclamation - John W. Tilton Day

2. Flag Presentation - Operation Inherent Resolve

REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
Mayor's Report
Council Members
Retiree Recognition - Deputy Chief Jeff Leininger
New Employee Intro - Mark Boehm, Accounting Generalist
New Employee Intro - Autumn Hernandez, Accounting Generalist
. New Employee Intro - Casey Howard, Journeyman Lineman
PUBLIC COMMENTARY:
BUSINESS ITEMS:
1. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS BY OMNIUS VOTE with Recommendations:
a) Approve Bills 12/31/21-01/05/22
b) Approve Payroll 12/27/21-01/09/2022, 01/11/2022-01/12/2022

o gk~ wbdrE

2. Ordinance Amending Section 6-46 of the Municipal Code of the City of Rochelle to Delete One
Class B Liquor License for Sissy’s Wild Card Saloon to Create one Class B Liquor License for
Kevin Crandall & Shane Erdman

3. Ordinance Amending Chapter 10 and Chapter 26 of the Rochelle Municipal Code Expiration Dates
of Raffle and Business Licenses

4. Ordinance Limiting the Number of Class B Liquor Licenses and Placing a Moratorium on the
Issuance of any new Class B Liquor Licenses

5. Ordinance Amending the Municipal Code of the City of Rochelle Chapter 94 Article X Entitled
“Non-Highway Vehicles”

6. Ordinance Waiving Competitive Bidding Requirements and Awarding UUSCO of Illinois, Inc. the
Purchase Order for 21 Switchgear Units

7. Resolution Authorizing an Agreement with Fehr Graham for the Design and Construction

Oversight of the Fire/Utility Training Facility
DISCUSSION ITEMS:
1. Shop Local RMU Credit Program
2. Northern Illinois Land Bank Authority Initiative
3. Switchgear Inspection Trip Recap




VIIl. EXECUTIVE SESSION:
IX. ADJOURNMENT:

Anyone interested in participating in Public Commentary remotely should contact Rose Hueramo at
rhueramo@rochelleil.us or 815-562-6161 to make arrangements.

Council Members may participate in the City Council meeting Remotely as a result of the Governor suspending the
requirement for in-person attendance at meetings.

The Council meeting will be broadcast live on YouTube.




File Attachments for ltem:

1. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS BY OMNIUS VOTE with Recommendations:

a) Approve Bills 12/31/21-01/05/22
b) Approve Payroll 12/27/21-01/09/2022, 01/11/2022-01/12/2022

Section VI, Item 1.




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: GL detail

GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
149596

01/22 01/04/2022 149596 6620 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. 176092 1 01-22-51200-00 150.00

Total 149596: 150.00
149597
01/22 01/04/2022 149597 8164 ALTORFER, INC. WO04300545 1 54-35-55300-51 3,431.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149597 8164 ALTORFER, INC. WO04300545 1 54-35-55300-51 3,431.00
Total 149597: 6,862.00
149598
01/22 01/04/2022 149598 40 ANDERSON PLUMBING & HTG, INC 102193 1 01-22-61100-00 138.34
Total 149598: 138.34
149599

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5152474-00 1 54-60-15400 568.50-

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5152474-00 2 54-60-15400 193.00-

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 1 54-60-15400 187.47

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 2 54-60-15400 1,049.00

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 3 54-60-15400 250.00

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 4 54-60-15400 76.00

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 5 54-60-15400 121.00

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 6 54-60-15400 93.50

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 7 54-60-15400 96.00

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 8 54-60-15400 27.75

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 9 54-60-15400 15.75

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5158502-11 10 54-60-15400 378.00

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162639-00 1 54-60-15400 563.70

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162639-00 2 54-60-15400 55.84

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162639-00 3 54-60-15400 54.24

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162639-00 4 54-60-15400 291.66

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162639-00 5 54-60-15400 246.15

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162639-00 6 54-60-15400 23,783.76

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162863-00 1 54-60-15400 269.50

01/22 01/04/2022 149599 1850 ANIXTER, INC 5162863-01 1 54-60-15400 465.50

Total 149599: 27,263.32
149600
01/22 01/04/2022 149600 739 BERG-JOHNSON 15129 1 01-17-53700-00 102.00
Total 149600: 102.00
149601
01/22  01/04/2022 149601 6906 BHMG ENGINEERS 1502R.360 1 54-10-54800-61 27,750.00
Total 149601: 27,750.00
149602
01/22  01/04/2022 149602 892 BIG JOHN PS421390 1 54-60-58200-51 122.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
Total 149602: 122.00
149603
01/22 01/04/2022 149603 1620 BLACKHAWK WATERWAYS 010122 1 19-20-54910-00 2,000.00
Total 149603: 2,000.00
149604
01/22 01/04/2022 149604 7557 BLAKE OIL COMPANY 407665 1 01-41-65500-00 1,592.29
Total 149604: 1,592.29
149605
01/22 01/04/2022 149605 843 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC. 0201706-IN 1 01-41-61300-00 1,119.36
Total 149605: 1,119.36
149606
01/22 01/04/2022 149606 843 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC. 0201954-CM 1 01-41-61300-00 1,056.00-
01/22 01/04/2022 149606 843 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC. 0153443 1 01-41-83000-00 18,529.92
Total 149606: 17,473.92
149607
01/22 01/04/2022 149607 6051 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 84330723 1 01-22-65200-00 546.84
Total 149607: 546.84
149608
01/22 01/04/2022 149608 11017 BROWN'S TIRE SERVICE 1027 1 54-60-58800-51 110.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149608 11017 BROWN'S TIRE SERVICE 1033 1 54-60-58800-51 15.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149608 11017 BROWN'S TIRE SERVICE 1034 1 01-41-51200-00 3,5652.50
Total 149608: 3,677.50
149609
01/22 01/04/2022 149609 3046 C.S.R.BOBCAT, INC 01-5883 1 01-41-83000-00 3,449.61
01/22 01/04/2022 149609 3046 C.S.R.BOBCAT, INC 01-5885 1 01-41-83000-00 6,876.25
Total 149609: 10,325.86
149610
01/22 01/04/2022 149610 2788 CAIN MILLWORK, INC. 093021 1 01-17-82000-00 4,028.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149610 2788 CAIN MILLWORK, INC. 103121 1 01-17-82000-00 1,972.00
Total 149610: 6,000.00
149611
01/22 01/04/2022 149611 7323 CAPPEL'S COMPLETE CAR CARE 122821 1 01-44-91100-00 5,000.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149611 7323 CAPPEL'S COMPLETE CAR CARE 911791 1 01-22-51300-00 39.00
Total 149611: 5,039.00
149612
01/22 01/04/2022 149612 540 CARDOTT, CHRIS 122821 1 64-00-92900-92 83.57

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
Total 149612: 83.57
149613
01/22 01/04/2022 149613 9112 CINTAS 5087780763 1 54-10-54800-47 136.54
01/22 01/04/2022 149613 9112 CINTAS 5087780789 1 54-60-58800-83 85.04
Total 149613: 221.58
149614
01/22 01/04/2022 149614 9112 CINTAS 4104579060 1 54-10-54800-47 176.24
01/22 01/04/2022 149614 9112 CINTAS 4106012789 1 54-60-58800-54 56.66
01/22 01/04/2022 149614 9112 CINTAS 4105377523 1 54-10-54800-47 175.21
01/22 01/04/2022 149614 9112 CINTAS 4105377524 1 54-60-58800-54 59.71
01/22 01/04/2022 149614 9112 CINTAS 4105507241 1 01-41-53600-00 72.51
Total 149614: 540.33
149615
01/22 01/04/2022 149615 118 COLONIAL FLOWERS & GIFTS 9510 1 19-60-91110-00 1,261.50
Total 149615: 1,261.50
149616
01/22 01/04/2022 149616 143 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY S509849109. 1 54-60-15400 5,148.68
01/22 01/04/2022 149616 143 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY S509849109. 2 54-60-15400 12.03
Total 149616: 5,160.71
149617
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 203S2345 1 54-60-18450 1,805.26
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20382347 1 54-60-18450 884.66
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352331 1 54-60-18450 2,885.35
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352336 1 54-60-18450 417.02
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20382337 1 54-60-18450 288.68
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352338 1 54-60-18450 349.78
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 203S2339 1 54-60-18450 1,000.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352341 1 54-60-18450 395.16
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352343 1 54-60-18450 412.53
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352344 1 54-60-18450 1,661.44
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352346 1 54-60-18450 1,468.69
01/22 01/04/2022 149617 9522 CROSSROADS MOBILE MAINTENANCE 20352353 1 54-60-18450 517.99
Total 149617: 12,086.56
149618
01/22 01/04/2022 149618 5577 CUSTOMIZED ENERGY SOLUTION LTD 1066211 1 54-20-55500-57 202.01
Total 149618: 202.01
149619
01/22 01/04/2022 149619 10102 DATA VOICE INTERNATIONAL, INC. MNO00003261 1 55-00-54900-00 285.00
Total 149619: 285.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
149620

01/22 01/04/2022 149620 5884 DENNIS W. MARTINEZ 640 1 01-41-89000-00 5,153.08

Total 149620: 5,153.08
149621
01/22 01/04/2022 149621 3856 DIAMOND BLADE WAREHOUSE 0530817-IN 1 01-41-61200-00 1,513.45
Total 149621: 1,513.45
149622
01/22 01/04/2022 149622 4118 DINGES FIRE COMPANY 24870 1 01-22-61300-00 355.80
01/22 01/04/2022 149622 4118 DINGES FIRE COMPANY 24871 1 01-22-61300-00 690.00
Total 149622: 1,045.80
149623
01/22 01/04/2022 149623 3912 ENGEL ELECTRIC CO 31970 1 54-60-59300-53 1,180.50
Total 149623: 1,180.50
149624

01/22 01/04/2022 149624 210 FISCHERS, INC. 0736097-001 1 01-44-65100-00 24.95

01/22 01/04/2022 149624 210 FISCHERS, INC. 0736322-001 1 64-00-65100-00 1,463.80

01/22 01/04/2022 149624 210 FISCHERS, INC. 0736429-001 1 54-70-83000-00 80.00

Total 149624: 1,568.75
149625

01/22 01/04/2022 149625 10163 FRIDAY, MARGARET 121721 1 01-61-55200-00 40.00

Total 149625: 40.00
149626

01/22 01/04/2022 149626 6609 FRONTIER 121921 1 01-21-55200-00 503.52

01/22 01/04/2022 149626 6609 FRONTIER 121921 2 01-22-55200-00 114.11

01/22 01/04/2022 149626 6609 FRONTIER 121921 3 52-50-73650-55 184.67

01/22 01/04/2022 149626 6609 FRONTIER 121921 4 54-10-54800-55 69.05

01/22 01/04/2022 149626 6609 FRONTIER 121921 5 54-60-58800-55 109.12

01/22 01/04/2022 149626 6609 FRONTIER 121921 6 54-90-92100-55 93.41

01/22 01/04/2022 149626 6609 FRONTIER 121921 7 57-00-55200-00 84.86

Total 149626: 1,158.74
149627
01/22 01/04/2022 149627 7243 FRONTIER NORTH INC 6103R953-S- 1 56-40-54900-00 1,138.06
Total 149627: 1,138.06
149628
01/22  01/04/2022 149628 10531 FS.COM INC. IN102112220 1 55-00-83000-00 1,016.00
Total 149628: 1,016.00
149629
01/22 01/04/2022 149629 1248 GRAINGER, INC. 9151951093 1 54-60-58800-66 411.36

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
Total 149629: 411.36
149630
01/22 01/04/2022 149630 493 GROVERS SERVICES, LLC 122721 1 54-60-59300-51 3,780.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149630 493 GROVERS SERVICES, LLC 122021 1 54-60-59300-51 3,780.00
Total 149630: 7,560.00
149631
01/22 01/04/2022 149631 11029 HACKBARTH TRUCK & EQUIPMENT LLC 100 1 01-41-61300-00 58.85
Total 149631: 58.85
149632
01/22 01/04/2022 149632 10698 HELM SERVICE FRE130419 1 01-17-51100-00 452.00
Total 149632: 452.00
149633
01/22 01/04/2022 149633 1089 HUB-REMSEN PRINT GROUP 6319 1 01-22-65100-00 157.53
Total 149633: 157.53
149634
01/22 01/04/2022 149634 1211 IL FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION 3419 1 01-22-56100-00 325.00
Total 149634: 325.00
149635
01/22 01/04/2022 149635 9762 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 75480 1 12-00-59200-00 13,843.42
01/22 01/04/2022 149635 9762 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 75480 2 51-00-65810-45 1,286.25
01/22 01/04/2022 149635 9762 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 75480 3 52-50-75810-45 2,181.25
01/22 01/04/2022 149635 9762 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 75480 4 54-90-92500-45 2,401.83
01/22 01/04/2022 149635 9762 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 75480 5 57-00-45400-00 901.25
01/22 01/04/2022 149635 9762 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 75480 6 59-00-45400-00 805.00
Total 149635: 21,419.00
149636
01/22 01/04/2022 149636 8842 UM TEST SYSTEMS S718564-IN 1 54-60-58800-51 14,174.00
Total 149636: 14,174.00
149637
01/22 01/04/2022 149637 5282 JOHNSON TRACTOR 122821 1 01-11-21901 5,000.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149637 5282 JOHNSON TRACTOR WR55194 1 54-60-58800-51 263.41
01/22 01/04/2022 149637 5282 JOHNSON TRACTOR 111521 1 01-41-83000-00 4,800.00
01/22  01/04/2022 149637 5282 JOHNSON TRACTOR IR75511 1 54-60-58300-65 54.98
01/22 01/04/2022 149637 5282 JOHNSON TRACTOR IR75524 1 01-41-65300-00 599.99
01/22  01/04/2022 149637 5282 JOHNSON TRACTOR IR75186 1 01-22-61200-00 87.90
01/22  01/04/2022 149637 5282 JOHNSON TRACTOR IR75422 1 01-22-61200-00 6.06
Total 149637: 10,812.34

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
149638

01/22 01/04/2022 149638 11045 LIGHTHOUSE DISPENSING CO, LLC 122821 1 01-11-21901 5,000.00

Total 149638: 5,000.00
149639
01/22 01/04/2022 149639 2727 MENARDS - SYCAMORE 58647 1 54-10-54900-92 45.98
Total 149639: 45.98
149640
01/22 01/04/2022 149640 4287 MILTON PROPANE U0124607 1 54-60-18450 101.49
Total 149640: 101.49
149641
01/22 01/04/2022 149641 28 MODERN SHOE SHOP 013476 1 54-60-58800-83 382.48
Total 149641: 382.48
149642
01/22 01/04/2022 149642 2243 MORSE ELECTRIC, INC. KR97645 1 52-10-73650-51 2,775.00
Total 149642: 2,775.00
149643
01/22 01/04/2022 149643 4021 MORTON SALT 5402457798 1 01-41-61600-00 13,122.77
Total 149643: 13,122.77
149644
01/22 01/04/2022 149644 8550 MOWRY, TROY 122921 1 64-00-91100-00 100.00
Total 149644: 100.00
149645
01/22 01/04/2022 149645 415 NAPAAUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 019361 1 01-22-61200-00 15.98
Total 149645: 15.98
149646
01/22 01/04/2022 149646 808 NELSON CARLSON MECHANICAL 18274 1 54-10-54900-61 390.00
Total 149646: 390.00
149647
01/22 01/04/2022 149647 7379 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 21032071 1 53-00-57313-00 57,929.54
Total 149647: 57,929.54
149648
01/22  01/04/2022 149648 9986 N-TRAK 12584 1 52-50-72040-65 7,700.00
01/22  01/04/2022 149648 9986 N-TRAK 12585 1 52-50-72040-65 2,890.00
Total 149648: 10,590.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.
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GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
149649

01/22 01/04/2022 149649 442 OMEGA PEST CONTROL, INC. 042743 1 01-22-61100-00 50.00

Total 149649: 50.00
149650
01/22 01/04/2022 149650 9882 PHILLIPS, VERONICA 859-122121 1 01-17-53600-00 2,300.00
Total 149650: 2,300.00
149651
01/22 01/04/2022 149651 10547 PILOT TRAVEL CENTERS, LLC 122821 1 01-11-21901 5,000.00
Total 149651: 5,000.00
149652
01/22 01/04/2022 149652 1603 PITNEY BOWES 3105239450 1 01-13-55100-00 164.55
Total 149652: 164.55
149653
01/22 01/04/2022 149653 6127 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, INC. 260079976 1 01-41-61200-00 3,125.00
Total 149653: 3,125.00
149654
01/22 01/04/2022 149654 9274 REED IRRIGATION SERVICES, INC. 071121 1 59-00-83000-00 2,140.00
Total 149654: 2,140.00
149655
01/22 01/04/2022 149655 2241 ROCHELLE JANITORIAL SUPPLY 121521-4 1 54-60-58800-65 64.14
01/22 01/04/2022 149655 2241 ROCHELLE JANITORIAL SUPPLY 122021-3 1 01-17-65400-00 173.79
Total 149655: 237.93
149656
01/22 01/04/2022 149656 517 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER INV90468 1 01-13-56500-00 33.00
Total 149656: 33.00
149657
01/22 01/04/2022 149657 294 SECURITY LOCK INC. 456325 1 54-60-58800-61 40.00
Total 149657: 40.00
149658
01/22  01/04/2022 149658 7322 SERVICE CONCEPTS, INC. 28593 1 55-00-54900-00 2,735.00
Total 149658: 2,735.00
149659

01/22  01/04/2022 149659 9833 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 7345865488- 1 01-13-65100-00 23.08-

01/22  01/04/2022 149659 9833 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 7345937530- 1 54-60-58800-65 50.04-

01/22 01/04/2022 149659 9833 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 7346495003 1 01-17-65400-00 115.76

01/22  01/04/2022 149659 9833 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 7344789462- 1 01-13-65100-00 27.49-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

10




City of Rochelle
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GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
01/22 01/04/2022 149659 9833 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 7345851391- 1 64-00-65100-00 61.65
01/22 01/04/2022 149659 9833 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 7345865488- 1 01-13-65100-00 130.01
01/22 01/04/2022 149659 9833 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 7345937530- 1 54-60-58800-65 58.96
Total 149659: 265.77
149660
01/22 01/04/2022 149660 10977 SUNBELT TRANSFORMER, LTD CD97008081 1 54-60-10700 22,000.00
Total 149660: 22,000.00
149661
01/22 01/04/2022 149661 3263 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 3306785 1 54-60-58800-83 51.85
01/22 01/04/2022 149661 3263 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 3306140 1 54-60-58800-83 399.80
01/22 01/04/2022 149661 3263 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 3306422 1 54-60-58800-65 217.84
01/22 01/04/2022 149661 3263 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 3306423 1 54-60-58800-66 399.96
01/22 01/04/2022 149661 3263 TALLMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 3306577 1 54-60-58800-83 66.56
Total 149661: 1,136.01
149662
01/22 01/04/2022 149662 5630 THOMPSON, JENNIFER 122021 1 64-00-55200-00 40.00
Total 149662: 40.00
149663
01/22 01/04/2022 149663 4522 TURNER, DEBBIE 2554 1 54-60-58800-54 250.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149663 4522 TURNER, DEBBIE 2554 2 54-70-90300-53 540.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149663 4522 TURNER, DEBBIE 2554 3 55-00-51200-00 150.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149663 4522 TURNER, DEBBIE 2554 4 51-00-63680-53 380.00
Total 149663: 1,320.00
149664
01/22 01/04/2022 149664 1736  UNDERWOOD, JASON 122321 1 01-22-61100-00 57.79
Total 149664: 57.79
149665
01/22 01/04/2022 149665 10489 UNUM LIFE INS CO. OF AMERICA 122921 1 01-00-24289 589.36
Total 149665: 589.36
149666
01/22 01/04/2022 149666 3510 UTILITY DYNAMICS CORPORATION 1217-2824 1 54-60-10700 5,070.00
Total 149666: 5,070.00
149667
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 1 01-13-55200-00 115.31
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 2 56-40-55200-00 99.24
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 3 55-32-55200-00 69.93
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 4 55-00-55200-00 47.15
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 5 54-60-58800-55 846.51
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 6 54-10-54900-55 84.30
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 7 52-50-73650-55 356.35

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

11




City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Check Check  Vendor Name Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Number Sequence GL Account Amount
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 8 51-00-63660-55 413.39
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 9 01-48-83000-00 136.69
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 10 01-61-55200-00 47.15
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 11 01-46-55200-00 152.18
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 12 01-44-55200-00 194.88
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 13 01-41-55200-00 75.02
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 14 01-22-55200-00 224.56
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 15 01-21-55200-00 1,380.50
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 16 01-19-55200-00 36.01
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 17 57-00-55200-00 94.30
01/22 01/04/2022 149667 1104 VERIZON WIRELESS 9895132376 18 64-00-55200-00 84.82
Total 149667: 4,458.29
149668
01/22 01/04/2022 149668 10690 WEG TRANSFORMERS USA, LLC 2031K001-PA 1 54-60-10700 570,150.40
Total 149668: 570,150.40
149669
01/22 01/04/2022 149669 663 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 100740 1 54-60-58800-65 460.00
01/22 01/04/2022 149669 663 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 103826 1 54-60-56300-65 2,179.00
Total 149669: 2,639.00
149670
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-ADMI 1 64-00-38910 145.02-
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-COM 1 55-32-65500-00 66.12
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-COM 1 01-44-65500-00 88.38
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-DIST 1 55-32-65500-00 2,469.39
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-ENGI 1 01-48-65500-00 146.12
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-FIRE 1 01-22-65500-00 1,211.30
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-GEN 1 54-10-54900-65 159.47
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-STR 1 01-46-65500-00 62.60
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-WAT 1 51-00-65060-65 722.96
01/22 01/04/2022 149670 10553 WEX BANK DEC21-WAT 1 52-50-75020-65 768.39
Total 149670: 5,549.71
149671
01/22 01/04/2022 149671 10385 WHITTAKER CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATIN  2031K004-PA 1 54-60-10700 255,582.00
Total 149671: 255,582.00
149672
01/22 01/04/2022 149672 828 WILLETT, HOFMANN & ASSOC., INC 30521 1 53-00-89000-00 3,879.45
01/22 01/04/2022 149672 828 WILLETT, HOFMANN & ASSOC., INC 30578 1 52-50-10530 4,016.30
01/22 01/04/2022 149672 828 WILLETT, HOFMANN & ASSOC., INC 30582 1 52-50-10540 8,550.00
Total 149672: 16,445.75
Grand Totals:

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

1,190,770.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-00-23300 1,106.57 100,799.57- 99,693.00-
01-00-24289 589.36 .00 589.36
01-11-21901 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00

01-13-55100-000 164.55 .00 164.55
01-13-55200-000 115.31 .00 115.31
01-13-56500-000 33.00 .00 33.00
01-13-65100-000 130.01 50.57- 79.44
01-17-51100-000 452.00 .00 452.00
01-17-53600-000 2,300.00 .00 2,300.00
01-17-53700-000 102.00 .00 102.00
01-17-65400-000 289.55 .00 289.55
01-17-82000-000 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00
01-19-55200-000 36.01 .00 36.01
01-21-55200-000 1,884.02 .00 1,884.02
01-22-51200-000 150.00 .00 150.00
01-22-51300-000 39.00 .00 39.00
01-22-55200-000 338.67 .00 338.67
01-22-56100-000 325.00 .00 325.00
01-22-61100-000 246.13 .00 246.13
01-22-61200-000 109.94 .00 109.94
01-22-61300-000 1,045.80 .00 1,045.80
01-22-65100-000 157.53 .00 157.53
01-22-65200-000 546.84 .00 546.84
01-22-65500-000 1,211.30 .00 1,211.30
01-41-51200-000 3,552.50 .00 3,552.50
01-41-53600-000 72.51 .00 72.51
01-41-55200-000 75.02 .00 75.02
01-41-61200-000 4,638.45 .00 4,638.45
01-41-61300-000 1,178.21 1,056.00- 122.21
01-41-61600-000 13,122.77 .00 13,122.77
01-41-65300-000 599.99 .00 599.99
01-41-65500-000 1,592.29 .00 1,5692.29
01-41-83000-000 33,655.78 .00 33,655.78
01-41-89000-000 5,153.08 .00 5,153.08
01-44-55200-000 194.88 .00 194.88
01-44-65100-000 24.95 .00 24.95
01-44-65500-000 88.38 .00 88.38
01-44-91100-000 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00
01-46-55200-000 152.18 .00 152.18
01-46-65500-000 62.60 .00 62.60
01-48-65500-000 146.12 .00 146.12
01-48-83000-000 136.69 .00 136.69
01-61-55200-000 87.15 .00 87.15
12-00-23300 .00 13,843.42- 13,843.42-
12-00-59200-000 13,843.42 .00 13,843.42
19-00-23300 .00 3,261.50- 3,261.50-
19-20-54910-000 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00
19-60-91110-000 1,261.50 .00 1,261.50
51-00-23300 .00 2,802.60- 2,802.60-
51-00-63660-552 413.39 .00 413.39
51-00-63680-536 380.00 .00 380.00
51-00-65060-655 722.96 .00 722.96
51-00-65810-454 1,286.25 .00 1,286.25
52-00-23300 .00 29,421.96- 29,421.96-
52-10-73650-512 2,775.00 .00 2,775.00
52-50-10530 4,016.30 .00 4,016.30
52-50-10540 8,550.00 .00 8,550.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
52-50-72040-652 10,590.00 .00 10,590.00
52-50-73650-552 541.02 .00 541.02
52-50-75020-655 768.39 .00 768.39
52-50-75810-454 2,181.25 .00 2,181.25

53-00-23300 .00 61,808.99- 61,808.99-
53-00-57313-000 57,929.54 .00 57,929.54
53-00-89000-000 3,879.45 .00 3,879.45

54-00-23300 811.54 966,960.90- 966,149.36-
54-10-54800-474 487.99 .00 487.99
54-10-54800-552 69.05 .00 69.05
54-10-54800-612 27,750.00 .00 27,750.00
54-10-54900-552 84.30 .00 84.30
54-10-54900-612 390.00 .00 390.00
54-10-54900-655 159.47 .00 159.47
54-10-54900-929 45.98 .00 45.98
54-20-55500-576 202.01 .00 202.01
54-35-55300-512 6,862.00 .00 6,862.00

54-60-10700 852,802.40 .00 852,802.40

54-60-15400 33,185.53 761.50- 32,424.03

54-60-18450 12,188.05 .00 12,188.05
54-60-56300-652 2,179.00 .00 2,179.00
54-60-58200-517 122.00 .00 122.00
54-60-58300-653 54.98 .00 54.98
54-60-58800-512 14,174.00 .00 14,174.00
54-60-58800-513 388.41 .00 388.41
54-60-58800-549 366.37 .00 366.37
54-60-58800-552 955.63 .00 955.63
54-60-58800-611 40.00 .00 40.00
54-60-58800-651 .00 50.04- 50.04-
54-60-58800-652 276.80 .00 276.80
54-60-58800-653 460.00 .00 460.00
54-60-58800-654 64.14 .00 64.14
54-60-58800-661 811.32 .00 811.32
54-60-58800-835 985.73 .00 985.73
54-60-59300-515 7,560.00 .00 7,560.00
54-60-59300-539 1,180.50 .00 1,180.50
54-70-83000-000 80.00 .00 80.00
54-70-90300-536 540.00 .00 540.00
54-90-92100-552 93.41 .00 93.41
54-90-92500-454 2,401.83 .00 2,401.83

55-00-23300 .00 6,838.59- 6,838.59-
55-00-51200-000 150.00 .00 150.00
55-00-54900-000 3,020.00 .00 3,020.00
55-00-55200-000 47.15 .00 47.15
55-00-83000-000 1,016.00 .00 1,016.00
55-32-55200-000 69.93 .00 69.93
55-32-65500-000 2,535.51 .00 2,535.51

56-00-23300 .00 1,237.30- 1,237.30-
56-40-54900-000 1,138.06 .00 1,138.06
56-40-55200-000 99.24 .00 99.24

57-00-23300 .00 1,080.41- 1,080.41-
57-00-45400-000 901.25 .00 901.25
57-00-55200-000 179.16 .00 179.16

59-00-23300 .00 2,945.00- 2,945.00-
59-00-45400-000 805.00 .00 805.00
59-00-83000-000 2,140.00 .00 2,140.00

64-00-23300 145.02 1,833.84- 1,688.82-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Rochelle

Check Register - GL Detail Report
Check Issue Dates: 12/31/2021 - 1/4/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 06, 2022 07:56AM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
64-00-38910 .00 145.02- 145.02-
64-00-55200-000 124.82 .00 124.82
64-00-65100-000 1,525.45 .00 1,525.45
64-00-91100-000 100.00 .00 100.00
64-00-92900-929 83.57 .00 83.57
1,194,897.21 1,194,897.21- .00

Grand Totals:

Report Criteria:
Report type: GL detail

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Rochelle

Check Register - Council report with description

Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2022 - 1/10/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 11, 2022 08:47AM

Report Criteria:

Report type: GL detail
Check.Voided = False

Check #/ Name/ GL Period Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Description Invoice Number GL Account Amount Amount
149673
01/10/2022 A1 HOT BODY DETAILING 01/22 010422 01-21-51300-00 160.00 160.00
A1 HOT BODY
Total 149673: 160.00
149674
01/10/2022 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 11/21 6632-313142 01-41-61300-00 108.10 108.10
FILTERS
01/10/2022 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 12/21 6632-314171 01-41-61300-00 69.75 69.75
FILTERS
01/10/2022 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 12/21 6632-314542 01-41-61300-00 7.34 7.34
FILTERS
01/10/2022 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 12/21 6632-314610 01-41-61300-00 58.05 58.05
FILTERS
01/10/2022 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 12/21 6632-314737 01-41-61300-00 27.28 27.28
FILTERS
01/10/2022 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 12/21 6632-314738 01-41-61300-00 19.76 19.76
FILTERS
01/10/2022 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 12/21 6632-314761 01-41-61200-00 37.42 37.42
BOBCAT FILTERS
Total 149674: 327.70
149675
01/10/2022 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/22 13Q3-YN7P-  55-00-65200-00 34.95 34.95
HARD DRIVE MOUNTING CONVERSION KIT
01/10/2022 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/22 1773-FHX9-1 01-22-65200-00 47.20 47.20
PULSE OXIMETER
01/10/2022 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/21 1DD4-C94X- 56-40-17400 803.70 803.70
BATTERY BACKUPS
01/10/2022 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/21 1DX1-QH7N- 56-40-17400 1,038.92 1,038.92
BATTERY BACKUPS AND EXTERNAL HDDS
Total 149675: 1,924.77
149676
01/10/2022 ANDERSON PLUMBING & HTG, INC 12/21 102327 57-00-51100-00 844.10 844.10
COMM HANGAR FURNACE
01/10/2022 ANDERSON PLUMBING & HTG, INC 12/21 102444 57-00-51100-00 451.70 451.70
COM HANGAR BOILER
Total 149676: 1,295.80
149677
01/10/2022 ANDERSON, JASON 12/21 010522 01-61-56200-00 41.53 41.53
MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
01/10/2022 ANDERSON, JASON 12/21 072721 01-61-56200-00 50.00 50.00
LUNCH WITH NEXT MOVE GROUP
01/10/2022 ANDERSON, JASON 12/21 010522-2 01-61-56200-00 46.24 46.24

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT
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City of Rochelle

Check Register - Council report with description
Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2022 - 1/10/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 11, 2022 08:47AM

Check #/ Name/ GL Period Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Description Invoice Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 149677: 137.77
149678
01/10/2022 ANIXTER, INC 01/22 5172654-00 54-60-58000-53 1,872.00 1,872.00
VMI TECH LABOR
01/10/2022 ANIXTER, INC 01/22 5173553-00 54-60-15400 49.20 49.20
LUG, COMPRESSION, 4/0 STR 2-H CU YA28-2N;U28RT
Total 149678: 1,921.20
149679
01/10/2022 ARC IMAGING RESOURCES 12/21 A97805 01-48-51200-00 163.80 163.80
OCE COLORWAVE 500 MAINTENANCE AND COPY FEE
Total 149679: 163.80
149680
01/10/2022 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 12/21 4105187 12-00-15400 3,661.30 3,661.30
CYBERSECURITY
01/10/2022 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 12/21 4105187 57-00-16520 54.68 54.68
CYBERSECURITY
01/10/2022 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 12/21 4105187 55-00-15420 128.46 128.46
CYBERSECURITY
01/10/2022 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 12/21 4105187 54-90-16520 5,145.10 5,145.10
CYBERSECURITY
01/10/2022 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 12/21 4105187 59-00-16520 249.25 249.25
CYBERSECURITY
01/10/2022 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 12/21 4105187 52-50-16220 1,506.99 1,506.99
CYBERSECURITY
01/10/2022 ARTHUR J GALLAGHER 12/21 4105187 51-00-16220 622.22 622.22
CYBERSECURITY
Total 149680: 11,368.00
149681
01/10/2022 AUTO ZONE 12/21 2660475347  01-21-61300-00 30.18 30.18
AUTO ZONE MISC
Total 149681: 30.18
149682
01/10/2022 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. 01/22 INUS043510 01-21-51200-00 1,180.80 1,180.80
AXON TASER CARTIDGES
Total 149682: 1,180.80
149683
01/10/2022 BANESKI, ELVIS 12/21 121421 01-21-47100-00 193.05 193.05
ELVIS BANESKI
Total 149683: 193.05
149684
01/10/2022 BANK OF NEW YORK 12/21 252-2440110 54-90-93020-73 750.00 750.00

PAYING AGENT FEE - ROCHELLE14
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City of Rochelle

Check Register - Council report with description
Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2022 - 1/10/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 11, 2022 08:47AM

Check #/ Name/ GL Period Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Description Invoice Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 149684: 750.00
149685
01/10/2022 BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS 12/21 80002190 01-21-51200-00 2,398.08 2,398.08
BARBECK MOTOROLA CONTRACT
Total 149685: 2,398.08
149686
01/10/2022 BERG-JOHNSON 12/21 15133 01-41-51100-00 437.35 437.35
LIGHT STREET DEPT.
Total 149686: 437.35
149687
01/10/2022 BLAKE OIL COMPANY 01/22 405232 01-41-65500-00 298.44 298.44
FUEL FOR STREET DEPT
01/10/2022 BLAKE OIL COMPANY 01/22 408698 01-41-65500-00 1,432.27 1,432.27
FUEL FOR STREET DEPT
Total 149687: 1,730.71
149688
01/10/2022 BROWN'S TIRE SERVICE 12/21 607356 57-00-51300-00 120.00 120.00
TIRE MOUNTING SNOW TRUCK
01/10/2022 BROWN'S TIRE SERVICE 12/21 1083 54-60-58800-51 25.00 25.00
TIRE / REPAIR E8
Total 149688: 145.00
149689
01/10/2022 BUSS BOYZ CUSTOMS, INC. 11/21 8261 01-21-83000-00 1,789.00 1,789.00
BUSS BOYS EQUIPMENT
01/10/2022 BUSS BOYZ CUSTOMS, INC. 12/21 8290 01-21-51300-00 2,5638.25 2,538.25
BUSS BOYS EQUIPMENT
Total 149689: 4,327.25
149690
01/10/2022 C&C PLUMBING, HEATING AND COOLING INC. 12/21 28269 54-30-54900-61 560.00 560.00
SPARK IGNITUION BOARD HEATERS AT PEAKER BUILDING
Total 149690: 560.00
149691
01/10/2022 CAPITAL ONE - WALMART 12/21 122421 64-00-91100-00 94.32 94.32
CHRISTMAS CAROLING SUPPLIES & CARDS
01/10/2022 CAPITAL ONE - WALMART 12/21 122421 64-00-65100-00 39.36 39.36
OFFICE SUPPLIES
01/10/2022 CAPITAL ONE - WALMART 12/21 122421 64-00-91100-00 1,950.00 1,950.00
HOLIDAY GIFTS - EMPLOYEE ENGAGEMENT
Total 149691: 2,083.68

149692

18




City of Rochelle

Check Register - Council report with description
Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2022 - 1/10/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 11, 2022 08:47AM

Check #/ Name/ GL Period Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Description Invoice Number GL Account Amount Amount
01/10/2022 CARDOTT, CHRIS 01/22 010422 64-00-92900-92 94.75 94.75
LUNCH WITH NEW EMPLOYEE
Total 149692: 94.75
149693
01/10/2022 CEANTAR SIORALAINN INC. 10/21 1013 01-21-65800-00 176.00 176.00
CEANTAR SIORALAINN INC DRY CLEANING
01/10/2022 CEANTAR SIORALAINN INC. 12/21 1015 01-21-65800-00 117.00 117.00
CEANTAR SIORALAINN INC DRY CLEANING
Total 149693: 293.00
149694
01/10/2022 CINTAS 12/21 4106012800  54-10-54800-47 176.24 176.24
MATS, TOWELS,MOPS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 12/21 4103748381  01-21-65200-00 71.98 71.98
CINTAS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 12/21 4103748415  01-22-65400-00 48.03 48.03
MATS, TOWELS,MOPS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106497351  01-22-65400-00 48.03 48.03
MATS, TOWELS,MOPS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106497424  01-21-65200-00 71.98 71.98
CINTAS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106497435  01-17-65400-00 29.75 29.75
CITY HALL MATS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106582510  54-10-54800-47 175.21 175.21
MATS, TOWELS,MOPS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106582665 54-60-58800-54 59.71 59.71
ELEC DEPT MATS
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106736610  01-41-53600-00 72.51 72.51
RUG RENTAL
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106736640  19-30-65200-00 30.00 30.00
CINTAS MATS RR PARK
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106736817  52-50-73680-53 60.08 60.08
CINTAS MATS: WR
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106736817  52-50-70480-47 2.72 2.72
CINTAS UNIFORMS: WR (LAB COATS)
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106736817  51-00-60480-47 1.24 1.24
CINTAS UNIFORMS: W (LAB COATS)
01/10/2022 CINTAS 01/22 4106736817  52-50-70480-47 .25 .25
CINTAS UNIFORMS: WR (LAB COATS)
Total 149694: 847.73
149695
01/10/2022 CITY OF ROCHELLE/CITY TAX 12/21 123121 54-90-23605 29,189.17 29,189.17
CITY TAX COLLECTIONS/DEC 2021
Total 149695: 29,189.17
149696
01/10/2022 CIVIC SYSTEMS, LLC 01/22 CVC21649 64-00-54900-00 15,052.00 15,052.00
SEMI ANNUAL SOFTWARE SUPPORT FEE
Total 149696: 15,052.00
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City of Rochelle

Check Register - Council report with description
Check Issue Dates: 1/5/2022 - 1/10/2022

Section VI, Item 1.

Jan 11, 2022 08:47AM

Check #/ Name/ GL Period Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Issue Date Description Invoice Number GL Account Amount Amount
149697
01/10/2022 CLEARGOV INC. 01/22 2021-11567 64-00-68400-00 9,500.00 9,500.00
BUDGET SOFTWARE
Total 149697: 9,500.00
149698
01/10/2022 COMCAST 12/21 122521 54-70-90300-54 21.02 21.02
CABLE TV
Total 149698: 21.02
149699
01/10/2022 COOPERATIVE RESPONSE CENTER, INC. 12/21 0135876 54-70-90300-54 2,357.40 2,357.40
BASE FEE, INBOUND/OUTBOUND VOICE, MISC
Total 149699: 2,357.40
149700
01/10/2022 CORE & MAIN LP 12/21 Q079393 36-00-86502-00 124.06 124.06
STREET SUPPLIES
Total 149700: 124.06
149701
01/10/2022 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY 12/21 S509489965. 54-60-58800-61 3,076.97 3,076.97
TRANSFER SWITCH FOR JOHNSON TRACTOR BLDG
01/10/2022 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY 12/21 S509489965. 51-00-62010-65 3,076.96 3,076.96
1030 S. 7TH ST: W (GENERATOR TRANSFER SWITCH)
01/10/2022 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY 12/21 S509489965. 52-50-72010-65 3,076.96 3,076.96
1030 S. 7TH ST: WR (GENERATOR)
Total 149701: 9,230.89
149702
01/10/2022 CULLIGAN OF DEKALB 12/21 089748-1231 54-10-54900-92 67.75 67.75
WATER SERVICE
01/10/2022 CULLIGAN OF DEKALB 12/21 476964-1231 54-60-58800-92 59.75 59.75
WATER SERVICE
Total 149702: 127.50
149703
01/10/2022 CULTIVATE GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC 12/21 ROCHGIS7 56-40-54900-00 12,500.00 12,500.00
ROCHGIS1 GIS CONTRACT
Total 149703: 12,500.00
149704
01/10/2022 DFC FENCE, INC. 12/21 32237 36-00-89000-00 7,235.00 7,235.00
TRASH ENCLOSURE MAIN ST
Total 149704: 7,235.00
149705
01/10/2022 DUVAL, DANE 01/22 010122 01-17-54900-00 350.00 350.00
CITY HALL PAINTING
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Total 149705: 350.00
149706
01/10/2022 ENGEL ELECTRIC CO 11/21 32020 54-60-59300-53 602.50 602.50
DOWNTOWN SERVICE UPGRADE
Total 149706: 602.50
149707
01/10/2022 ESRI, INC. 01/22 Q-460593 01-21-56100-00 420.00 420.00
ARCGIS TRACKER
01/10/2022 ESRI, INC. 01/22 Q-460593 01-22-56100-00 330.00 330.00
ARCGIS TRACKER
Total 149707: 750.00
149708
01/10/2022 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 01/22 0417848-1 51-00-10530 97.56 97.56
METER: W (4 MTR WIRE W/ RACK PACK 500F)
01/10/2022 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 01/22 0417848-1 52-50-10530 97.56 97.56
METER: WR (4 MTR WIRE W/ RACK PACK 500F)
01/10/2022 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 01/22 0418708 51-00-10530 155.03 155.03
METER: W (INVENTORY)
01/10/2022 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 01/22 0418708 52-50-10530 155.03 155.03
METER: WR (INVENTORY)
Total 149708: 505.18
149709
01/10/2022 FISCHERS, INC. 12/21 0736345-001 01-21-65100-00 381.96 381.96
FISCHER'S
Total 149709: 381.96
149710
01/10/2022 FLANAGAN, ROBERT 12/21 122321 57-00-61200-00 38.72 38.72
REIMBURSE PUMP PARTS
Total 149710: 38.72
149711
01/10/2022 FROM THE HEART 01/22 15-0444 01-19-91100-00 1,250.00 1,250.00
2022 GOLD SPONSOR
01/10/2022 FROM THE HEART 01/22 15-0444 54-90-90300-91 1,250.00 1,250.00
2022 GOLD SPONSOR
Total 149711: 2,500.00
149712
01/10/2022 FRONTIER 12/21 122721 56-40-54900-00 13.06 13.06
ACCT# 217-023-0584-032719-5
Total 149712: 13.06

149713
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01/10/2022 FS.COM INC. 01/22 IN102201070 56-40-17400 429.00 429.00
IPC425-4M-P IP SURVEILLANCE CAMERA
Total 149713: 429.00
149714
01/10/2022 GALLS, LLC 12/21 019891266 01-21-65200-00 166.60 166.60
GALLS
01/10/2022 GALLS, LLC 12/21 019910938 01-21-47100-00 43.42 43.42
GALL'S UNIFORMS
Total 149714: 210.02
149715
01/10/2022 GLOBALSTAR USA 12/21 0000000250  54-60-58800-55 89.50 89.50
ORBIT 100 PLAN
Total 149715: 89.50
149716
01/10/2022 GORDON FLESCH CO., INC 12/21 IN13571297  01-21-51200-00 133.15 133.15
GORDON FLESCH
Total 149716: 133.15
149717
01/10/2022 GREDCO 12/21 122021 58-00-54900-00 9,868.26 9,868.26
PER AGREEMENT PASSED OCT 15, 2019 BY CITY COUNCIL - 4TH QUARTER
Total 149717: 9,868.26
149718
01/10/2022 GROVERS SERVICES, LLC 01/22 010322 54-60-59300-51 3,780.00 3,780.00
TRIMMED TREES
01/10/2022 GROVERS SERVICES, LLC 01/22 01102022 54-60-59300-51 3,780.00 3,780.00
TRIMMED TREES
Total 149718: 7,560.00
149719
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12808688 52-10-72050-65 51.60 51.60
LAB: WR (1-COD DIGEST VIAL, COD2 HR)
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12808688 51-00-63560-53 218.90 218.90
LAB: W (10-ASSY., CHEMKEY, FREE CHLORINE)
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12808688 51-00-63560-53 57.60 57.60
LAB: W (2-ASCORBIC ACID PWD PLWS)
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12808688 51-00-67580-92 33.48 33.48
FREIGHT: W
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12808688 52-50-77580-92 16.74 16.74
FREIGHT: WR
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12809569 52-10-72050-65 167.50 167.50
LAB: WR (2-TNT, REACTIVE PHOSPHATE 50 TESTS)
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12809569 52-10-72050-65 120.90 120.90
LAB: WR (2-TNT, TOTAL PHOSPHORUS 50 TESTS)
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12809569 51-00-63560-53 25.75 25.75

LAB: W (1-CHEMKEY, DISSOVED IRON)
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01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12809569 51-00-63560-53 21.89 21.89
LAB: W (1-CHEMKEY TOTAL CHLORINE)
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12809569 51-00-63560-53 508.00 508.00
LAB: W (2-CHEMKEY FREE CHLORINE)
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12809569 51-00-67580-92 11.99 11.99
FREIGHT: W
01/10/2022 HACH COMPANY 12/21 12813453 51-00-63560-53 43.60 43.60
LAB: W (1-SPADNS2 (ARSENIC FREE) FLUORIDE RGT, ACCUVAC)
Total 149719: 1,277.95
149720
01/10/2022 HINCKLEY SPRINGS 12/21 10164186 12 01-21-65200-00 351.69 351.69
HINCKLEY SPRINGS
01/10/2022 HINCKLEY SPRINGS 12/21 10905047 12 01-61-65100-00 34.47 34.47
WATER DELIVERY
Total 149720: 386.16
149721
01/10/2022 HOWARD LEE & SONS, INC. 12/21 69501 57-00-54900-00 670.00 670.00
PERFORMED TESTS
Total 149721: 670.00
149722
01/10/2022 IKANO DSL 12/21 16656163 55-32-54900-00 250.00 250.00
MONTHLY INVOICE
Total 149722: 250.00
149723
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 01/22 2021-2022 51-00-16220 23,511.00 23,511.00
2022 - IMIC PREMIUM FOR RISK INSURANCE
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 01/22 2021-2022 12-00-15400 138,344.00 138,344.00
2022 - IMIC PREMIUM FOR RISK INSURANCE
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 01/22 2021-2022 57-00-16520 2,066.00 2,066.00
2022 - IMIC PREMIUM FOR RISK INSURANCE
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 01/22 2021-2022 55-00-15420 4,854.00 4,854.00
2022 - IMIC PREMIUM FOR RISK INSURANCE
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 01/22 2021-2022 54-90-16520 194,410.00 194,410.00
2022 - IMIC PREMIUM FOR RISK INSURANCE
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 01/22 2021-2022 59-00-16520 9,418.00 9,418.00
2022 - IMIC PREMIUM FOR RISK INSURANCE
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL INSURANCE COOPERATIVE 01/22 2021-2022 52-50-16220 56,942.00 56,942.00
2022 - IMIC PREMIUM FOR RISK INSURANCE
Total 149723: 429,545.00
149724
01/10/2022 IL MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ASSOC 12/21 21-11010 54-60-58800-56 425.00 425.00
MONTHLY SAFETY MTG
Total 149724: 425.00

149725
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01/10/2022 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 01/22 75481 12-00-59200-00 13,838.42 13,838.42
WORKER COMP/ADMIN FEES FEB 2022
01/10/2022 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 01/22 75481 51-00-65810-45 1,286.25 1,286.25
WORKER COMP/ADMIN FEES FEB 2022
01/10/2022 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 01/22 75481 52-50-75810-45 2,181.25 2,181.25
WORKER COMP/ADMIN FEES FEB 2022
01/10/2022 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 01/22 75481 54-90-92500-45 2,401.83 2,401.83
WORKER COMP/ADMIN FEES FEB 2022
01/10/2022 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 01/22 75481 57-00-45400-00 901.25 901.25
WORKER COMP/ADMIN FEES FEB 2022
01/10/2022 IL PUBLIC RISK FUND 01/22 75481 59-00-45400-00 805.00 805.00
WORKER COMP/ADMIN FEES FEB 2022
Total 149725: 21,414.00
149726
01/10/2022 INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION 01/22 1063766-202 01-48-56100-00 325.00 325.00
2022 ITE ANNUAL DUES
Total 149726: 325.00
149727
01/10/2022 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 12/21 3026072140 01-41-51300-00 1,099.59 1,099.59
UNIT 20
01/10/2022 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 01/22 3026150968  01-41-51300-00 1,375.50 1,375.50
UNIT 23 REPAIRS
Total 149727: 2,475.09
149728
01/10/2022 IP COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 01/22 2301692 56-40-54900-00 287.73 287.73
MONTHLY CHARGES - ACCT #13915-29455
Total 149728: 287.73
149729
01/10/2022 ISC, INC 12/21 INVP000000 54-60-58800-54 20,900.00 20,900.00
CONTROL ROOM SERVICES - CONSULTING
Total 149729: 20,900.00
149730
01/10/2022 JOHNSON TRACTOR 12/21 IR75528 57-00-61200-00 24.50 24.50
TRACTOR FILTER
01/10/2022 JOHNSON TRACTOR 10/21 100721 01-41-83000-00 14,540.00 14,540.00
BATWING MOWER
Total 149730: 14,564.50
149731
01/10/2022 KALTENBACH, JOHN 12/21 010622 01-21-47100-00 200.00 200.00
JOHN KALTENBACH REIMBURSEMENT
Total 149731: 200.00

149732
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01/10/2022 KOVACS, RYAN 12/21 121721 01-21-56200-00 47.01 47.01
RYAN KOVACS
01/10/2022 KOVACS, RYAN 12/21 121721 01-21-65500-00 155.12 155.12
RYAN KOVACS
Total 149732: 202.13
149733
01/10/2022 L&K ELECTRONICS 12/21 552 01-41-51200-00 404.85 404.85
SEMI/NEW DODGE TRUCK
Total 149733: 404.85
149734
01/10/2022 LARSON & LARSON BUILDERS, INC. 12/21 PAY ESTH#5 - 51-00-10540 108,011.48 108,011.48
WELL #4 PAYMENT NO. 5 LARSON & LARSON
Total 149734: 108,011.48
149735
01/10/2022 LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 01/22 9309153303  54-10-54900-92 164.74 164.74
MISC SUPPLIES
Total 149735: 164.74
149736
01/10/2022 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC. 12/21 1026473-202 01-21-91700-00 150.00 150.00
LEXIS NEXIS ACCURINT
Total 149736: 150.00
149737
01/10/2022 MACKLIN INCORPORATED 12/21 50078 54-60-58300-51 92.80 92.80
ROCK FOR POLES
Total 149737: 92.80
149738
01/10/2022 MICHLIG ENERGY, LTD. 12/21 0746691 54-60-18450 159.50 159.50
DEF FLUID 55GAL
01/10/2022 MICHLIG ENERGY, LTD. 11/21 2728367 54-10-54900-92 86.80 86.80
GREASE MAIN PLANT
01/10/2022 MICHLIG ENERGY, LTD. 11/21 5678966 54-10-54900-92 121.67 121.67
GREASE FOR MAIN PLANT
Total 149738: 367.97
149739
01/10/2022 MIDWEST MAILWORKS, INC 12/21 234259 54-70-90300-55 140.50 140.50
COMPLETE MAILROOM SERVICE
01/10/2022 MIDWEST MAILWORKS, INC 12/21 234310 54-70-90300-55 651.09 651.09
COMPLETE MAILROOM SERVICE
Total 149739: 791.59

149740
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01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 017626 01-41-61300-00 95.01 95.01
LITTLE BUCKET TRUCK

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 017926 51-00-65060-51 632.72 632.72
VEHICLE: W (DUMP TRUCK) FILTERS, BRAKE CLNR, FUNNE, PREM AW 46 H

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 017974 51-00-65060-51 52.88 52.88
VEHICLE: W (2- OIL FILTERS)

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 017978 01-41-65200-00 221.78 221.78
SHOP SUPPLIES

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 017991 01-41-61300-00 41.98 41.98
UNIT 14 WIPER BLADES

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 018388 52-50-75050-51 16.19 16.19
VEHICLE: WR (2011 SILVERADO) HIGH BEAM LIGHT BULB

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 018444 52-50-75050-51 364.96 364.96
VEHICLE: WR (EXCAVATOR) BATTERY, TERMINAL NUT BOLT

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 018475 51-00-65060-51 51.17 51.17
VEHICLE: W (DUMP TRUCK) HEADLIGHT CONNECTOR, BUTT CONNECTOR,

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 018723 51-00-65060-51 44.56 44.56
VEHICLE: W (LIGHT GENERATOR TRAILER) FILTERS

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 019015 51-00-65060-51 43.36 43.36
VEHICLE: W (2015 CITY EXPRESS) HEADLIGHT, BUTT CONNECTOR, HIGH &

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 019084 51-00-65060-51 5.51 5.51
VEHICLE: W (2015 CITY EXPRESS) HEADLIGHT CONNECTOR

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 019113 51-00-65060-51 65.71- 65.71-
VEHICLE: W (2015 CITY EXPRESS) SPARK PLUG, OIL FILTER

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 019114 51-00-65060-51 111.30 111.30
VEHICLE: W (2015 CITY EXPRESS)

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 019554 52-30-72060-61 35.59 35.59
DEWATERING: WR (BEARING)

01/10/2022 NAPA AUTO PARTS ROCHELLE 12/21 019512 57-00-61200-00 9.99 9.99
TRACTOR SUPPLIES

Total 149740: 1,661.29

149741

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 4721943255  57-00-57100-00 507.58 507.58
HEAT COMMUNITY HANGAR

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 0087471000 54-10-54720-66 294.99 294.99
ACCT: 00-87-47-1000 7

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 0496571000 57-00-57100-00 116.07 116.07
HEAT FOR FBO OFFICE

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 1087471000  54-10-54800-57 973.74 973.74
ACCT: 10-87-47-1000 6

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 2775841000 54-40-54720-66 277.74 277.74
ACCT: 27-75-84-1000 8

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 5648761628  19-30-65200-00 165.90 165.90
NICOR RR PARK

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 6457471000 54-30-54720-66 277.64 277.64
ACCT: 64-57-47-1000 6

01/10/2022 NICOR 12/21 82527315111 57-00-57100-00 187.97 187.97
HEAT FOR FBO HANGAR

Total 149741: 2,801.63
149742
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS CPR & FIRST AID 12/21 120121 64-00-91300-00 850.00 850.00

2021 CPR TRAINING
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Total 149742: 850.00
149743
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21104800 53-00-92900-00 377.78- 377.78-
LANDFILL MISC
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21104800 53-00-57313-00 5,927.49 5,927.49
LANDFILL RECYCLING
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21104800 53-00-57311-00 11,854.98 11,854.98
LANDFILL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21104800 53-00-57312-00 11,560.08 11,560.08
LANDFILL YARD WASTE
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21104894 52-50-73650-57 1,805.00 1,805.00
ACCT 450872-002 - TREATMENT PLANT
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21104896 54-60-58800-57 98.30 98.30
ACCT 450872-016 - 1015 CARON RD
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21105384 54-60-58800-57 175.94 175.94
700 2ND AVE DISPOSAL
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 12/21 21105529 54-60-58800-57 236.86 236.86
1030 S 7TH ST DISPOSAL
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107026 52-50-73650-57 260.43 260.43
ACCT 450872-004 - TREATMENT PLANT RD
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107027 54-60-58800-57 68.18 68.18
ACCT 450872-006 - T&D RECYCLING
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107028 57-00-57100-00 54.87 54.87
TRASH REMOVAL
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107029 01-41-57100-00 43.28 43.28
STREET TRASH
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107030 01-17-57300-00 41.96 41.96
CITY HALL RECYCLING
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107031 55-32-54900-00 49.68 49.68
ACCT 450872-012 - TECH PARK
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107032 01-22-51100-00 41.96 41.96
ACCT 450872-013 - FIRE
01/10/2022 NORTHERN ILLINOIS DISPOSAL SVCS 01/22 21107033 51-00-63650-57 49.68 49.68
ACCT 450872-015 - WATER
Total 149743: 31,890.91
149744
01/10/2022 NSPE 01/22 974412 01-48-56100-00 299.00 299.00
ISPE 2022 ANNUAL DUES
Total 149744: 299.00
149745
01/10/2022 OMEGA PEST CONTROL, INC. 10/21 042573 57-00-51100-00 50.00 50.00
PEST CONTROL COM HANGAR
01/10/2022 OMEGA PEST CONTROL, INC. 11/21 042635 57-00-51100-00 50.00 50.00
PEST CONTROL COMM HANGAR
01/10/2022 OMEGA PEST CONTROL, INC. 12/21 042715 57-00-51100-00 50.00 50.00
PEST CONTROL COMM HANGAR
01/10/2022 OMEGA PEST CONTROL, INC. 12/21 042742 01-21-65200-00 50.00 50.00
OMEGA PEST
Total 149745: 200.00
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149746
01/10/2022 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 01/22 4304-427104 01-21-51300-00 89.80 89.80
O REILLY
Total 149746: 89.80
149747
01/10/2022 PDC LABORATORIES, INC 01/22 19495486 52-50-73550-53 52.00 52.00
LAB: WR (2-BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND)
01/10/2022 PDC LABORATORIES, INC 01/22 19495486 52-50-73550-53 52.00 52.00
LAB: WR (2-BOD CARBONACEOUS)
01/10/2022 PDC LABORATORIES, INC 01/22 19495486 52-50-73550-53 10.00 10.00
LAB: WR (4-ENVIROMENTAL FEE-LIQUID)
Total 149747: 114.00
149748
01/10/2022 PRESCOTT BROS. FORD 12/21 123121 01-17-91400-00 3,224.30 3,224.30
DECEMBER SALES TAX REBATE
Total 149748: 3,224.30
149749
01/10/2022 QUIGG ENGINEERING INC. 12/21 120721 57-00-89000-00 2,844.18 2,844.18
PASS THROU ENGINEERING
Total 149749: 2,844.18
149750
01/10/2022 RAY O'HERRON CO. INC 12/21 2162120-IN 01-21-47100-00 106.97 106.97
RAY O'HERRON'S UNIFORM
01/10/2022 RAY O'HERRON CO. INC 12/21 2162251-IN 01-21-47100-00 73.31 73.31
RAY O'HERRON'S UNIFORM
Total 149750: 180.28
149751
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121AIRP  57-00-51100-00 78.95 78.95
BUILDING MAINTENENCE SUPPLIES
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121CITY  01-17-65400-00 190.72 190.72
BUILDING MAINTENENCE SUPPLIES
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121DIST  54-60-58800-65 732.79 732.79
MISC. TOOLS
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121FIRE  01-22-61100-00 171.86 171.86
BUILDING MAINTENENCE SUPPLIES
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121FIRE  01-22-61100-00 18.17 18.17
BUILDING MAINTENENCE SUPPLIES
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121GEN  54-10-54900-92 176.33 176.33
OPERATING SUPPLIES
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121HR 64-00-91100-00 300.00 300.00
2021 HOLIDAY GIFTS
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121STRE 01-46-65200-00 287.74 287.74
CEMETERY OPERATORING
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121STRE 01-41-65200-00 175.80 175.80
STREET OPERATORING
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 12/21 123121TECH 55-00-51100-00 10.76 10.76

OPERATING SUPPLIES
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01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR  51-00-62050-65 145.59 145.59
OPERATING SUPPLIES: W WELL 12 ( MOUNT HOOK, UTILITY HEATER)
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR 52-50-72010-65 152.68 152.68
OPERATING SUPPLIES: WR (DOORBELL, CO ALARM, ANCHORS, FLOOR DR
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR 51-00-10530 27.14 27.14
METER: W (NIPPLE GALV, THREAD TAPE)
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR  51-00-62050-65 54.12 54.12
OPERATING SUPPLIES: W WELL 12 (SHOP TOWELS, VINYL TUBING, FASTEN
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR  51-00-62050-65 74.46 74.46
OPERATING SUPPLIES: W WELL 12 (PIPE CUTTER, COUPLER, CEMENT/PRI
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR  52-50-72010-65 445.21 445.21
OPERATING SUPPLIES: WR (ICE MELT)
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR  51-00-62050-65 188.91 188.91
OPERATING SUPPLIES: W WELL 4 (DUCT TAPE, HEAT CABLE, HOLE DOZER,
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE ACE HARDWARE 01/22 123121WWR  52-30-72060-61 188.97 188.97
OPERATING SUPPLIES: WR (DEWATERING HEATERS)
Total 149751: 3,420.20
149752
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE JANITORIAL SUPPLY 01/22 123021-4 51-00-63680-53 124.50 124.50
JANITORIAL: W (COMMERCIAL VACUUM CLNR ADMIN BLDG)
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE JANITORIAL SUPPLY 01/22 123021-4 52-50-73680-53 124.50 124.50
JANITORIAL: WR (COMMERCIAL VACUUM CLNR ADMIN BLDG)
Total 149752: 249.00
149753
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21 INV101050 01-21-55300-00 49.00 49.00
ROCHELLE NEWSLEADER
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21 INV93914 54-90-90300-91 135.00 135.00
NEWSPAPER ADS
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21 INV95939 01-19-91100-00 500.00 500.00
RETIREMENT OPEN HOUSE
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21 INV95940 54-90-90300-91 50.00 50.00
NEWSPAPER ADS
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21 INV98987 54-90-90300-91 135.00 135.00
NEWSPAPER ADS
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21 INV98991 54-90-90300-91 79.00 79.00
NEWSPAPER ADS
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21  INV99007 01-44-55300-00 137.50 137.50
PUBLIC NOTICE - COMM. DEV.
01/10/2022 ROCHELLE NEWS-LEADER 12/21  INV99008 01-44-55300-00 88.00 88.00
PUBLIC NOTICE - COMM. DEV.
Total 149753: 1,173.50
149754
01/10/2022 ROGERS READY-MIX & MATERIALS 12/21 279746 01-41-51400-00 290.00 290.00
STREET OPENING AVE A
Total 149754: 290.00
149755
01/10/2022 ROMANOWICZ, ADAM 01/22 01032022-2 57-00-54900-00 230.00 230.00

WEBSITE HOSTING FOR ROCHELLE AIRPORT
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Total 149755: 230.00
149756
01/10/2022 ROSS ELECTRIC, INC. 01/22 27777 01-17-51100-00 789.50 789.50
INSTALL WALL PACK - REAR STAIRWELL
01/10/2022 ROSS ELECTRIC, INC. 01/22 27778 01-17-51100-00 420.75 420.75
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR & INSTALL
Total 149756: 1,210.25
149757
01/10/2022 ROUND TRIP AVIATION 12/21 122721 57-00-38200 173.00 173.00
SEC DEPOSIT REFUND
Total 149757: 173.00
149758
01/10/2022 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 12/21 7346176908- 01-21-65100-00 48.99 48.99
STAPLES
01/10/2022 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 12/21 7345511211- 01-21-65100-00 8.01- 8.01-
STAPLES
01/10/2022 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 01/22 7346728270- 01-44-65100-00 7.49 7.49
OFFICE SUPPLIES
01/10/2022 STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 12/21 7346922400- 01-21-65100-00 139.98 139.98
STAPLES
Total 149758: 188.45
149759
01/10/2022 STARR, GEOFFREY 01/22 010421 01-44-56100-00 145.00 145.00
DUES
Total 149759: 145.00
149760
01/10/2022 SYNDEO NETWORKS, INC. 01/22 14939 56-40-55200-00 10,175.01 10,175.01
DIA, SIP TRUNKS, ENHANCED DID
01/10/2022 SYNDEO NETWORKS, INC. 01/22 15034 01-21-51200-00 709.80 709.80
SYNDEO
Total 149760: 10,884.81
149761
01/10/2022 THE BLUE LINE 12/21 42571 01-21-55300-00 298.00 298.00
THE BLUE LINE
Total 149761: 298.00
149762
01/10/2022 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS 12/21 0958912 51-00-63560-53 16.00 16.00
MONTHLY RENTAL: W (DI SERVICE)
01/10/2022 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS 12/21 0958912 52-50-73550-53 16.00 16.00
MONTHLY RENTAL: WR (DI SERVICE)
Total 149762: 32.00
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149763
01/10/2022 TURNER, DEBBIE 01/22 2555 54-60-58800-54 250.00 250.00
CLEANING SERVICE - ELECTRIC
01/10/2022 TURNER, DEBBIE 01/22 2555 54-70-90300-53 540.00 540.00
CLEANING SERVICE - RMU ADMIN
01/10/2022 TURNER, DEBBIE 01/22 2555 55-00-51200-00 150.00 150.00
CLEANING SERVICE - TECH
01/10/2022 TURNER, DEBBIE 01/22 2555 51-00-63680-53 380.00 380.00
CLEANING SERVICE - WWR
Total 149763: 1,320.00
149764
01/10/2022 TYNDALE COMPANY, INC. 01/22 2552620 54-60-58800-83 568.95 568.95
FR CLOTHING
Total 149764: 568.95
149765
01/10/2022 UNUM LIFE INS CO. OF AMERICA 01/22 010622 01-00-24289 415.69 415.69
FEB 22 DENTAL PREM
Total 149765: 415.69
149766
01/10/2022 USA BLUEBOOK 12/21 833368 52-10-72050-65 112.80- 112.80-
LAB: WR (1-AMMONIA IONIC STRENGTH)
01/10/2022 USA BLUEBOOK 01/22 834597 51-00-62010-65 1,569.90 1,569.90
OPERATING SUPPLIES: W (2-REPAIR KIT PVDF/PTFE/CER)
01/10/2022 USA BLUEBOOK 01/22 834597 51-00-67580-92 15.12 15.12
FREIGHT: W
Total 149766: 1,472.22
149767
01/10/2022 VAN BUREN CONSULTING GROUP, LLC 01/22 2022-0203 54-60-58800-54 5,000.00 5,000.00
PRAIRIE STATE LEGAL SERVICES
Total 149767: 5,000.00
149768
01/10/2022 VERIZON WIRELESS 12/21 9895510245  01-22-55200-00 79.04 79.04
ACCT 386264659-0001 - FIRE
Total 149768: 79.04
149769
01/10/2022 VIKING CHEMICAL COMPANY 12/21 122252 51-00-61830-65 392.40 392.40
WELL #11- SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION
01/10/2022 VIKING CHEMICAL COMPANY 12/21 122252 51-00-61830-65 30.00 30.00
WELL #11- CONTAINER DEPOSIT
01/10/2022 VIKING CHEMICAL COMPANY 12/21 122252 51-00-61830-65 60.45 60.45
WELL #11: HYDROSULFURIC ACID 23%
01/10/2022 VIKING CHEMICAL COMPANY 12/21 122253 51-00-61830-65 60.45 60.45
WELL #11: HYDROFLUOSILICIC ACID 23%
01/10/2022 VIKING CHEMICAL COMPANY 12/21 122253 51-00-61830-65 30.00 30.00

WELL #12: CONTAINER DEPOSIT
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01/10/2022 VIKING CHEMICAL COMPANY 12/21 122253 51-00-61830-65 606.04 606.04
WELL #12- SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION
Total 149769: 1,179.34
149770
01/10/2022 VILLAGE OF HILLCREST 12/21 123121 54-90-23620 2,004.88 2,004.88
TAX COLLECTIONS/ DEC 21
01/10/2022 VILLAGE OF HILLCREST 12/21 123121 54-90-45610 20.00- 20.00-
TAX COLLECTIONS/ DEC 21
Total 149770: 1,984.88
149771
01/10/2022 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 12/21 140895 54-60-58800-66 700.86 700.86
RUBBER BLANKET
01/10/2022 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP 12/21 143706 54-20-10700 424.00 424.00
REPLACEMENT EYEBOLT FOR BANNER ON ST LIGHT POLES
Total 149771: 1,124.86
149772
01/10/2022 WEX BANK 12/21 DEC21-POLI 01-21-65500-00 3,979.05 3,979.05
WEX FUEL
Total 149772: 3,979.05
149773
01/10/2022 WILLETT, HOFMANN & ASSOC., INC 12/21 30575 53-00-89000-00 1,140.60 1,140.60
ENGINEERING FOR HICKORY GROVE
01/10/2022 WILLETT, HOFMANN & ASSOC., INC 12/21 30647 21-00-89000-00 3,296.00 3,296.00
ENGINEERING SERVICES
Total 149773: 4,436.60
149774
01/10/2022 WILLIAM CHARLES ELECTRIC 12/21 8216322-01 01-41-52900-00 2,080.25 2,080.25
DEMENT / RT 38 SIGNAL REPAIR
Total 149774: 2,080.25
149775
01/10/2022 WRHL 12/21 197-00056-0 54-70-90300-91 10.00 10.00
RADIO AD
01/10/2022 WRHL 12/21 197-00058-0 54-70-90300-91 100.00 100.00
WRHL ADS
01/10/2022 WRHL 12/21 197-00059-0 54-70-90300-91 250.00 250.00
WRHL ADS
01/10/2022 WRHL 12/21 1996-00032-  54-70-90300-91 10.00 10.00
WRHL ADS
01/10/2022 WRHL 12/21 1996-00044-  19-60-91110-00 333.34 333.34
CHRISTMAS WALK ADS
01/10/2022 WRHL 12/21 235-00017-0 19-60-91110-00 333.33 333.33
CHRISTMAS WALK ADVERTISING
Total 149775: 1,036.67
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Grand Totals: 831,172.15
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
01-00-23300 8.01 48,879.21- 48,871.20-
01-00-24289 415.69 .00 415.69
01-17-51100-000 1,210.25 .00 1,210.25
01-17-54900-000 350.00 .00 350.00
01-17-57300-000 41.96 .00 41.96
01-17-65400-000 220.47 .00 220.47
01-17-91400-000 3,224.30 .00 3,224.30
01-19-91100-000 1,750.00 .00 1,750.00
01-21-47100-000 616.75 .00 616.75
01-21-51200-000 4,421.83 .00 4,421.83
01-21-51300-000 2,788.05 .00 2,788.05
01-21-55300-000 347.00 .00 347.00
01-21-56100-000 420.00 .00 420.00
01-21-56200-000 47.01 .00 47.01
01-21-61300-000 30.18 .00 30.18
01-21-65100-000 570.93 8.01- 562.92
01-21-65200-000 712.25 .00 712.25
01-21-65500-000 4,134.17 .00 4,134.17
01-21-65800-000 293.00 .00 293.00
01-21-83000-000 1,789.00 .00 1,789.00
01-21-91700-000 150.00 .00 150.00
01-22-51100-000 41.96 .00 41.96
01-22-55200-000 79.04 .00 79.04
01-22-56100-000 330.00 .00 330.00
01-22-61100-000 190.03 .00 190.03
01-22-65200-000 47.20 .00 47.20
01-22-65400-000 96.06 .00 96.06
01-41-51100-000 437.35 .00 437.35
01-41-51200-000 404.85 .00 404.85
01-41-51300-000 2,475.09 .00 2,475.09
01-41-51400-000 290.00 .00 290.00
01-41-52900-000 2,080.25 .00 2,080.25
01-41-53600-000 72.51 .00 72.51
01-41-57100-000 43.28 .00 43.28
01-41-61200-000 37.42 .00 37.42
01-41-61300-000 427.27 .00 427.27
01-41-65200-000 397.58 .00 397.58
01-41-65500-000 1,730.71 .00 1,730.71
01-41-83000-000 14,540.00 .00 14,540.00
01-44-55300-000 225.50 .00 225.50
01-44-56100-000 145.00 .00 145.00
01-44-65100-000 7.49 .00 7.49
01-46-65200-000 287.74 .00 287.74
01-48-51200-000 163.80 .00 163.80
01-48-56100-000 624.00 .00 624.00
01-61-56200-000 137.77 .00 137.77
01-61-65100-000 34.47 .00 34.47
12-00-15400 142,005.30 .00 142,005.30
12-00-23300 .00 155,843.72- 155,843.72-
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12-00-59200-000 13,838.42 .00 13,838.42
19-00-23300 .00 862.57- 862.57-
19-30-65200-000 195.90 .00 195.90
19-60-91110-000 666.67 .00 666.67
21-00-23300 .00 3,296.00- 3,296.00-
21-00-89000-000 3,296.00 .00 3,296.00
36-00-23300 .00 7,359.06- 7,359.06-
36-00-86502-000 124.06 .00 124.06
36-00-89000-000 7,235.00 .00 7,235.00
51-00-10530 279.73 .00 279.73
51-00-10540 108,011.48 .00 108,011.48
51-00-16220 24,133.22 .00 24,133.22
51-00-23300 65.71 142,449.21- 142,383.50-
51-00-60480-473 1.24 .00 1.24
51-00-61830-656 1,179.34 .00 1,179.34
51-00-62010-652 4,646.86 .00 4,646.86
51-00-62050-652 463.08 .00 463.08
51-00-63560-539 891.74 .00 891.74
51-00-63650-573 49.68 .00 49.68
51-00-63680-536 504.50 .00 504.50
51-00-65060-513 941.50 65.71- 875.79
51-00-65810-454 1,286.25 .00 1,286.25
51-00-67580-929 60.59 .00 60.59
52-00-23300 112.80 67,903.11- 67,790.31-
52-10-72050-652 340.00 112.80- 227.20
52-30-72060-612 224.56 .00 224.56
52-50-10530 252.59 .00 252.59
52-50-16220 58,448.99 .00 58,448.99
52-50-70480-473 2.97 .00 297
52-50-72010-652 3,674.85 .00 3,674.85
52-50-73550-539 130.00 .00 130.00
52-50-73650-573 2,065.43 .00 2,065.43
52-50-73680-536 184.58 .00 184.58
52-50-75050-513 381.15 .00 381.15
52-50-75810-454 2,181.25 .00 2,181.25
52-50-77580-929 16.74 .00 16.74
53-00-23300 377.78 30,483.15- 30,105.37-
53-00-57311-000 11,854.98 .00 11,854.98
53-00-57312-000 11,560.08 .00 11,560.08
53-00-57313-000 5,927.49 .00 5,927.49
53-00-89000-000 1,140.60 .00 1,140.60
53-00-92900-000 .00 377.78- 377.78-
54-00-23300 20.00 286,210.65- 286,190.65-
54-10-54720-660 294.99 .00 294.99
54-10-54800-474 351.45 .00 351.45
54-10-54800-571 973.74 .00 973.74
54-10-54900-929 617.29 .00 617.29
54-20-10700 424.00 .00 424.00
54-30-54720-660 277.64 .00 277.64
54-30-54900-612 560.00 .00 560.00
54-40-54720-660 277.74 .00 277.74
54-60-15400 49.20 .00 49.20
54-60-18450 159.50 .00 159.50
54-60-58000-539 1,872.00 .00 1,872.00
54-60-58300-515 92.80 .00 92.80
54-60-58800-513 25.00 .00 25.00
54-60-58800-549 26,209.71 .00 26,209.71
54-60-58800-552 89.50 .00 89.50
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54-60-58800-563 425.00 .00 425.00
54-60-58800-573 579.28 .00 579.28
54-60-58800-611 3,076.97 .00 3,076.97
54-60-58800-653 732.79 .00 732.79
54-60-58800-661 700.86 .00 700.86
54-60-58800-835 568.95 .00 568.95
54-60-58800-929 59.75 .00 59.75
54-60-59300-515 7,560.00 .00 7,560.00
54-60-59300-539 602.50 .00 602.50
54-70-90300-536 540.00 .00 540.00
54-70-90300-549 2,378.42 .00 2,378.42
54-70-90300-551 791.59 .00 791.59
54-70-90300-911 370.00 .00 370.00

54-90-16520 199,555.10 .00 199,555.10
54-90-23605 29,189.17 .00 29,189.17
54-90-23620 2,004.88 .00 2,004.88
54-90-45610 .00 20.00- 20.00-
54-90-90300-911 1,649.00 .00 1,649.00
54-90-92500-454 2,401.83 .00 2,401.83
54-90-93020-730 750.00 .00 750.00
55-00-15420 4,982.46 .00 4,982.46
55-00-23300 .00 5,477.85- 5,477.85-
55-00-51100-000 10.76 .00 10.76
55-00-51200-000 150.00 .00 150.00
55-00-65200-000 34.95 .00 34.95
55-32-54900-000 299.68 .00 299.68
56-00-23300 .00 25,247 .42- 25,247 .42-
56-40-17400 2,271.62 .00 2,271.62
56-40-54900-000 12,800.79 .00 12,800.79
56-40-55200-000 10,175.01 .00 10,175.01
57-00-16520 2,120.68 .00 2,120.68
57-00-23300 .00 9,523.56- 9,523.56-
57-00-38200 173.00 .00 173.00
57-00-45400-000 901.25 .00 901.25
57-00-51100-000 1,524.75 .00 1,5624.75
57-00-51300-000 120.00 .00 120.00
57-00-54900-000 900.00 .00 900.00
57-00-57100-000 866.49 .00 866.49
57-00-61200-000 73.21 .00 73.21
57-00-89000-000 2,844.18 .00 2,844.18
58-00-23300 .00 9,868.26- 9,868.26-
58-00-54900-000 9,868.26 .00 9,868.26
59-00-16520 9,667.25 .00 9,667.25
59-00-23300 .00 10,472.25- 10,472.25-
59-00-45400-000 805.00 .00 805.00
64-00-23300 .00 27,880.43- 27,880.43-
64-00-54900-000 15,052.00 .00 15,052.00
64-00-65100-000 39.36 .00 39.36
64-00-68400-000 9,500.00 .00 9,500.00
64-00-91100-000 2,344.32 .00 2,344.32
64-00-91300-000 850.00 .00 850.00
64-00-92900-929 94.75 .00 94.75
Grand Totals: 832,340.75 832,340.75- .00
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Report type: GL detail
Check.Voided = False
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City of Rochelle Check Register

Report Dates: 12/27/2021-1/9/2022
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Jan 13, 2022 07:40AM

Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included
Supplemental checks included
Termination checks included

Pay Period  Journal Check Check Payee
Date Code Issue Date  Number Payee ID Description GL Account Amount

01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 57394 ARTEAGA, ROSAELIA 536 91-00-13011 168.08-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 57395 GILLIAM, JAMES R 322 91-00-13011 3,153.06-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 57396 QUINCER, JAKOB 558 91-00-13011 193.40-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 57397 ZHE, JOHN W 164 91-00-13011 2,494.04-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 57398 BOEHM, MARK 556 91-00-13011 979.78-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 57399 HERNANDEZ, AUTUMN 557 91-00-13011 303.72-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519794 BEARROWS, JOHN B 453 91-00-13011 681.44-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519795 GRUBEN, JOHN E 494 91-00-13011 172.70-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519796 HAYES, WILLIAM T 250 91-00-13011 172.70-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519797 MCDERMOTT, DANIEL W 38 91-00-13011 118.08-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519798 MCDERMOTT, THOMAS 63 91-00-13011 164.48-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519799 SHAW-DICKEY, KATHRYN E 452 91-00-13011 165.58-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519800 HUERAMO, ROSE MARY 415 91-00-13011 1,574.00-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519801 OLSZEWSKI, BRITTANY 546 91-00-13011 654.69-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519802 FIEGENSCHUH, JEFFREY 463 91-00-13011 3,708.16-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519803 MESSER, SUSAN 185 91-00-13011 3,032.23-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519804 AJVAZI, SENADA 408 91-00-13011 1,757.82-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519805 ALBERS, BRIANT 219 91-00-13011 2,532.58-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519806 BANESKI, ELVIS 379 91-00-13011 2,976.00-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519807 BECK, CORY 294 91-00-13011 2,590.14-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519808 BEERY, RYAN T 340 91-00-13011 3,560.90-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519809 BERGERON, JASON J 33 91-00-13011 2,538.83-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519810 CARR, CARMEN 541 91-00-13011 1,094.84-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519811 FRANKENBERRY, PHILLIP C 30 91-00-13011 3,538.14-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519812 GERARD, MATTHEW L 368 91-00-13011 2,307.18-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519813 HAAN, WILLIAM A 270 91-00-13011 3,842.16-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519814 HIGBY, ERIC M 105 91-00-13011 2,439.67-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519815 INMAN, TERRENCE L 148 91-00-13011 2,248.02-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519816 JACKSON, CANDICE 551 91-00-13011 981.31-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519817 JAKYMIW, JAMES M 367 91-00-13011 2,091.57-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519818 KALTENBACH, JOHN L 281 91-00-13011 3,230.87-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519819 KOVACS, RYAN 384 91-00-13011 2,243.20-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519820 LEININGER, JEFFREY L 157 91-00-13011 3,024.61-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519821 NAMBO, LUISA 273 91-00-13011 2,072.61-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519822 OLSZEWSKI, ROBIN L 373 91-00-13011 2,116.79-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519823 OWEN, ALISON 409 91-00-13011 1,948.05-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519824 OWEN, TREVOR D 399 91-00-13011 2,740.24-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519825 PAVIA, PETER 485 91-00-13011 1,768.06-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519826 RODABAUGH, AARON C 213 91-00-13011 3,153.25-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519827 ROGERS, CASSIE L 202 91-00-13011 2,557.17-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519828 SESTER, JOSEPHR 129 91-00-13011 3,129.28-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519829 SMITH, CHESTER Il 234 91-00-13011 3,041.88-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519830 WITTENBERG, MATTHEW E 282 91-00-13011 2,757.62-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519831 YOUNG, ABBY 489 91-00-13011 1,910.87-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519832 MITCHELL, ANGELAK 163 91-00-13011 52.44-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519833 PATTERSON, PRISCILLA 523 91-00-13011 55.41-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519834 PEARSON, ROGER 522 91-00-13011 52.44-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519835 BAYLOR, RYAN E 204 91-00-13011 2,359.91-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519836 CARLS, TYLERJ 179 91-00-13011 3,792.56-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519837 CHRISTOPHERSON, TYLER 483 91-00-13011 3,000.42-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519838 DOUGHERTY, KENNETH R 418 91-00-13011 3,218.76-
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01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519839 EDWARDS, BRIAN E 181 91-00-13011 3,054.91-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519840 GOOD, JEREMY M 334 91-00-13011 3,933.97-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519841 HELGREN, CURTIS 476 91-00-13011 2,245.65-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519842 JOHNSON, BENJAMIN C 166 91-00-13011 3,124.88-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519843 LEWIS, JOSHR 338 91-00-13011 2,788.73-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519844 PREWETT, ZACHARY 327 91-00-13011 4,997.10-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519845 SAWLSVILLE, DAVID W 46 91-00-13011 3,086.14-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519846 UNDERWOOD, JASON M 217 91-00-13011 4,083.70-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519847 VANVICKLE, ZECHARIAH 548 91-00-13011 2,199.18-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519848 BAKKER, CODY 539 91-00-13011 127.98-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519849 BOLHOUS, LISA 547 91-00-13011 102.51-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519850 BURFIELD, JEFFERY 553 91-00-13011 145.18-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519851 EVANS, BILLY GREGG 550 91-00-13011 306.71-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519852 GILLIS, ANGELA 192 91-00-13011 808.37-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519853 GILLIS, AUSTIN 413 91-00-13011 104.88-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519854 MCGILL, MICHAEL 462 91-00-13011 434.69-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519855 SMITH, BETHA 441 91-00-13011 324.39-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519856 ARGUETA, JAVIER 511 91-00-13011 5,377.69-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519857 BECK, JOHN M 141 91-00-13011 2,607.76-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519858 CRAWFORD, ERIK L 123 91-00-13011 3,820.14-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519859 DEVER, TERESA 25 91-00-13011 1,431.42-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519860 FLANAGAN, ROBERT H 383 91-00-13011 1,701.52-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519861 ISLEY, TIMOTHY P 249 91-00-13011 2,345.98-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519862 MARTIN, RANDY L 90 91-00-13011 2,693.98-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519863 MILOS, KRISTOFER 512 91-00-13011 2,792.75-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519864 SCHABACKER, BRAD J 348 91-00-13011 2,357.35-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519865 SPEARS, NICHOLAS J 362 91-00-13011 2,433.87-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519866 TIMM, NATHAN K 414 91-00-13011 3,137.90-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519867 VANKIRK, COLTON 496 91-00-13011 2,350.36-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519868 HORN, WENDY E 58 91-00-13011 1,844.60-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519869 KNIGHT, MICHELLE 174 91-00-13011 1,781.39-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519870 PEASE, MICHELLE J 222 91-00-13011 2,646.58-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519871 STARR, GEOFFREY 495 91-00-13011 2,025.25-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519872 TESREAU, SAMUEL C 276 91-00-13011 3,411.38-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519873 WARD, CURTIS W 331 91-00-13011 1,947.96-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519874 BOEHLE, MATTHEW 444 91-00-13011 1,5624.57-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519875 BRIDGEMAN, KYLE C 478 91-00-13011 3,012.32-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519876 KELLER, DANIEL W 21 91-00-13011 2,516.15-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519877 LANNING, ADAM 392 91-00-13011 3,276.33-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519878 LUXTON, TOD 535 91-00-13011 1,810.04-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519879 MULHOLLAND, JAY A 442 91-00-13011 2,438.11-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519880 RANGEL, DWAYNE 455 91-00-13011 1,695.42-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519881 SMART, CLIFFORD A 127 91-00-13011 1,796.78-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519882 WILLIAMS, DAWSON 517 91-00-13011 1,809.03-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519883 WITASIK, JUDITH M 433 91-00-13011 835.38-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519884 CECH,ERICT 393 91-00-13011 2,334.26-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519885 CUNNINGHAM, ANDREW R 27 91-00-13011 2,426.29-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519886 FOWLER, KAYLEE 554 91-00-13011 1,541.02-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519887 HAWKINS, SHARON 17 91-00-13011 1,587.64-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519888 MCCOY, SEBASTIAN 532 91-00-13011 1,796.77-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519889 MEDINE, JUSTIN 487 91-00-13011 1,599.02-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519890 MILLER, RYAN 540 91-00-13011 1,907.95-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519891 MUELLER, JESSICACM 510 91-00-13011 2,211.27-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519892 MUSSELMAN, JEFFREY J 200 91-00-13011 2,206.60-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519893 ANATRA, NICK 508 91-00-13011 1,5674.18-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519894 PLAZA, JONATHAN 524 91-00-13011 1,180.40-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519895 SHAFER, DUSTIN J 480 91-00-13011 2,043.76-
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01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519896 WATERS, SHANE A 430 91-00-13011 2,288.80-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519897 ADAMS, GARRY 102 91-00-13011 1,391.08-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519898 BJORNEBY, JACOB 469 91-00-13011 2,547.79-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519899 BURDIN, JASON E 263 91-00-13011 2,376.24-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519900 COX, CHRISTOPHER T 446 91-00-13011 2,620.62-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519901 HOWARD, CASEY 555 91-00-13011 2,745.37-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519902 JOHNSON, TODD A 69 91-00-13011 2,815.63-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519903 MANNING, CASSIDY C 424 91-00-13011 1,952.97-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519904 MOWRY, TROY 324 91-00-13011 3,698.77-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519905 ROGDE, ANDREW C 410 91-00-13011 722.13-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519906 SULLIVAN, JAMEY A 356 91-00-13011 3,255.58-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519907 TOLIVER, BLAKE A 205 91-00-13011 2,684.62-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519908 BELMONTE, ROCIO 423 91-00-13011 1,201.14-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519909 BETTNER, DANIELLE 531 91-00-13011 1,830.20-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519910 BROOKS, SARAH 460 91-00-13011 1,832.78-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519911 MORRIS, MANDI R 168 91-00-13011 764.93-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519912 SUNESON, SARAL 252 91-00-13011 1,442.01-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519913 BIRD, JASON 520 91-00-13011 1,054.18-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519914 MILAN, ADRIANA 382 91-00-13011 2,070.62-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519915 BRUST, PATRICK 490 91-00-13011 2,543.40-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519916 JOHNSON, JARED 48 91-00-13011 1,600.30-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519917 TYSZKA, TIMOTHY L 350 91-00-13011 1,461.17-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519918 HEUER, CASEY 552 91-00-13011 1,920.43-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519919 HUDETZ, MICHAEL L 422 91-00-13011 1,375.11-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519920 HAMILTON, MITCH A 425 91-00-13011 2,757.61-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519921 BINGHAM, NANCY L 380 91-00-13011 2,541.37-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519922 CARDOTT, CHRISTINA 317 91-00-13011 2,058.83-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519923 CONDON, JILLIAN 545 91-00-13011 1,176.07-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519924 ROGERS, JESSICAE 530 91-00-13011 1,619.35-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519925 THOMPSON, JENNIFER R 364 91-00-13011 2,562.81-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519926 ANDERSON, JASON T 296 91-00-13011 3,449.75-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519927 FRIDAY, MARGARET F 297 91-00-13011 2,401.95-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519928 City of Rochelle 9017 91-00-13011 5,068.82-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519929 City of Rochelle 9018 91-00-13011 7,065.79-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519930 First National Bank of Rochell 9014 91-00-13011 4,100.58-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519931 First National Bank of Rochell 9015 91-00-13011 192.30-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519932 POLICE SOCIAL FUND 9009 91-00-13011 125.00-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519933 Rochelle Fire Fighters Assoc. 9001 91-00-13011 270.00-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519934 Rochelle Fire Fighters Assoc. 9034 91-00-13011 90.00-
01/09/2022 PC 01/14/2022 519935 WEEKS, JOYCE L 401 91-00-13011 355.72-

Grand Totals: 148 306,193.70-

Report Criteria:
Computed checks included
Manual checks included

Supplemental checks included

Termination checks included
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2482
01/12/2022 NEXTERA ENERGY MARKETING, LLC 12/21 684483 54-20-55500-57 266,367.60 266,367.60
POWER FOR 12/1/21-12/31/21
Total 2482: 266,367.60
149776
01/12/2022 AIRGAS USA, LLC 12/21 9120947561  01-22-65200-00 421.87 421.87
OXYGEN
Total 149776: 421.87
149777
01/12/2022 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 01/22 139L-CTJG-  01-22-65100-00 28.00 28.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total 149777: 28.00
149778
01/12/2022 ANDERSON PLUMBING & HTG, INC 12/21 102502 01-46-51100-00 1,197.00 1,197.00
CEMETERY PLUMBING AND REPIPING
Total 149778: 1,197.00
149779
01/12/2022 ANIXTER, INC 01/22 5128986-00 54-60-15400 791.52 791.52
3" SHUR LOCK COUPLING
01/12/2022 ANIXTER, INC 01/22 5128986-00 54-60-15400 308.00 308.00
2" SHUR LOCK COUPLING
Total 149779: 1,099.52
149780
01/12/2022 BLUE BEACON 12/21 3681114-062 52-50-75060-51 73.20 73.20
VEHICLE: WR (VACCON WASHED)
01/12/2022 BLUE BEACON 12/21 3681114-062 54-60-18450 38.20 38.20
TRUCK WASH E5
Total 149780: 111.40
149781
01/12/2022 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 12/21 84344148 01-22-65200-00 275.20 275.20
GLOVES
01/12/2022 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 12/21 84345838 01-22-65200-00 688.44 688.44
GLOVES
01/12/2022 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 12/21 84345839 01-22-65200-00 688.44 688.44
GLOVES
01/12/2022 BOUND TREE MEDICAL 12/21 84345840 01-22-65200-00 152.00 152.00
N95 MASKS
Total 149781: 1,804.08
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149782
01/12/2022 CENTRAL BANK OF ILLINOIS 01/22 62956-0122 01-41-72000-00 84,109.40 84,109.40
PRINCIPAL - PAYOFF FOR DUMP TRUCKS
01/12/2022 CENTRAL BANK OF ILLINOIS 01/22 62956-0122 01-41-72200-00 2,627.86 2,627.86
INTREST - PAYOFF FOR DUMP TRUCKS
Total 149782: 86,737.26
149783
01/12/2022 CINTAS 12/21 4106206368 52-50-73680-53 35.00 35.00
CINTAS MATS: WR
Total 149783: 35.00
149784
01/12/2022 DINGES FIRE COMPANY 12/21 25100 01-22-47100-00 99.11 99.11
FIREFIGHTING GLOVES
01/12/2022 DINGES FIRE COMPANY 12/21 25120 01-22-47100-00 230.99 230.99
UNIFORM PANTS AND JOB SHIRT
Total 149784: 330.10
149785
01/12/2022 DTS 11/21 1452810 54-80-10700 32,500.00 32,500.00
VUEWORKS IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES
Total 149785: 32,500.00
149786
01/12/2022 ENTERPRISE FM TRUST 01/22 FBN4374123 01-41-59400-00 37,528.88 37,528.88
STREETS VEHICLE LEASE